
                   Midwest City Senior Golf Association

2-Sep-25

Closest to Hole Winners:    A Flt = Jack Fry, 15' 1"  $20

                                            B Flt = John Scott, 19' 71/2", $24

                                                  C Flt = John Swartz, 9' 1", $32  C Flt = Cecil Strange, 14'  $24

                                                  D Flt = Steve Harrell, 11' 10", $22  D Flt = Abe Varela, 31' 2"  $15

                           C Flight  =  John Bird, 20' 3"  $36  

Place A Flight Winners SCORE $ Each SCORE $ Each

GROSS NET

1st LEE PHILLIPPI 72 $15 TUAN VU                                68    $15

2nd DOUG RUHL 79 $12 TOM FOSTER                 74 $12

3rd JACK FRY 79 $10 MIKE HESSMAN 75 $10

4th DANNY JACOBS 79 $8 TONY TALLEY 76 $8

5th ALWIN TAPLEY 81 $7 AUSTIN FISHER 76 $7

6th ADAM LAMLE 84 $6 MIKE COLLIER 77 $6

Place B Flight Winners SCORE $ Each SCORE $ Each

GROSS NET  

1st LARRY MCCLEAVE 80 $15 RAY SMOOT 69 $15

2nd TOMMY CROWDER 85 $12 DAL NICHOLS 73 $12

3rd JIM ROONEY 86 $10 JERRY CARLSON 75 $10

4th GUY HENSON 89 $8 JIM MCFARLAND 77 $8

5th DAVID KEEL 90 $7 DALE PACE 78 $7

6th DENNIS FELGENHAUER 90 $6 JIM MCNEILL 78 $6

Place C Flight Winners SCORE $ Each SCORE $ Each

GROSS NET

1st FRED BOST 86 $15 STEVE ROBERTS 69 $15

2nd DAVE BURCHETT 87 $12 BRETT KRIMMINGER 70 $12

3rd RON RIVERS 89 $10 GARY MILLER 73 $10

4th ROY BRYARS 92 $8 KEN WRIGHT 74 $8

5th JIM CARPENTER 94 $7 TIM ASHCRAFT 76 $7

6th RON LOVING 95 $6 EDDIE LANE 76 $6

Place D Flight Winners SCORE $ Each SCORE $ Each

GROSS NET

1st BILL SAVAGE 92 $15 BILL DUFFY 71 $15

2nd ED WIER 98 $12 TONY MITCHEL 74 $12

3rd RON GAITHER 98 $10 ABE VARELA 76 $10

4th LLOYD HAGGERTY 99 $8 RON IRWIN 77 $8

5th JIM GRAY 101 $7 MIKE BROWN 77 $7

6th JEFF GOODWIN 102 $6 DAVID HINES 79 $6

Ties:  Order of Finish determined by Scorecard Playoff - Holes 18 - 1



A Flight Cats - $19 Total, 6 Cats, =  $3.15 each 

PHILLIPPI, LEE (Hole: 3  Score:  3)

DAWKINS, RICK (Hole: 5  Score:  3)

VU, TUAN (Hole: 7  Score:  4)

FRY, JACK (Hole: 10  Score:  3)

FRY, JACK (Hole: 15  Score:  3)

FOSTER, TOM (Hole: 16  Score:  3)

B Flight Cats - $23 Total, 6 Cats = $3.85 each 

MCCLEAVE, LARRY (Hole: 3  Score:  3)

ROONEY, JIM (Hole: 4  Score:  5)

PACE, DALE (Hole: 7  Score:  4)

CLARK, RICH (Hole: 12  Score:  3)

CARLSON, JERRY (Hole: 14  Score:  3)

SMOOT, RAY (Hole: 17  Score:  3)

C Flight Cats - $21 Total, 2 Cats = $10.50 each 

WITTEN, TERRY (Hole: 6  Score:  4)

ROBERTS, STEVE (Hole: 8  Score:  2)

D Flight Cats - $12 Total, 7 Cats = $1.70 each 

DUFFY, BILL (Hole: 4  Score:  5)

IRWIN, RON (Hole: 5  Score:  4)

VARELA, ABELARDO (Hole: 7  Score:  5)

SHOCK, JIM (Hole: 13  Score:  3)

GOODWIN, JEFF (Hole: 14  Score:  4)

DUFFY, BILL (Hole: 15  Score:  4)

GOODWIN, JEFF (Hole: 18  Score:  5)




